

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18013 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9258 OF 2016

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2024.01.10
10:28:34
+05:30

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ... Applicant

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai ... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ... Respondent

Ms. Neeta P. Karnik for the applicant.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr. R. Y.
Sirsikar for the respondent (MCGM)

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 9, 2024

PC.:

1. Learned Senior Advocate for respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 30th January 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 30th January 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)