

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18013 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9258 OF 2016**

Digitally
Signed By
SHAMNOOR
AMIT
PATHAN
Date
2024.01.30
22:46:33
+0530

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ... Applicant

In the matter between

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai ... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ... Respondent

Ms. Neeta Karnik, for Applicant.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, for Respondent/BMC.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 30, 2024

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 15 February 2024.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till 15 February 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)