

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18013 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9258 OF 2016**

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ....Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Municipal Mazdoor Union, Mumbai ....Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ....Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Piyush Todkar i/b Ms. Neeta P. Karnik *for the Applicant/Petitioner.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 27 JUNE 2024.**

**P.C.:**

1      Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board. It appears that though the Petition was directed to be listed today, the same is not listed on the cause list. List the Petition on 22 July 2024.

2      Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date: 2024.06.28  
15:02:48 +0530

katkam