

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9258 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Mazdoor UnionRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18013 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 9258 OF 2016

Municipal Mazdoor Union, MumbaiPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 94918 OF 2020

In

Writ Petition 9258 OF 2016

Municipal Mazdoor Union, MumbaiPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Pakale Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Santosh Parad and
Mr. Ravindra Sirsikar for Petitioner- MCGM

Ms. Neeta P Karnik Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Piyush Todkar for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.

MARNE J

DATE : 6th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)